

CROOKED RIVER RANCH FIRE & RESCUE

6971 SW Shad Road, Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760 Phone: (541) 923-6776 | Fax: (541) 923-5247 www.crrfire.org

Notice of Board Workshop

The Crooked River Ranch Rural Fire Protection District Board of Directors will hold a Board Workshop on Tuesday, July 13, 2021 @ 6:30 pm. The Board Workshop will be held at the fire station at 6971 SW Shad Rd. Crooked River Ranch, OR. This meeting is accessible to people with disabilities and will be recorded.

Please note that per Oregon State guidelines for protection of COVID-19, all individuals who have not been vaccinated will be required to wear a mask inside the Station. If you have been vaccinated, there is no need to wear a mask.

Board of Directors

Brad Pahl, President (Position 1)
Jeff Green, Vice President (Position 3)
Barbara Oakley, Secretary (Position 4)
Kay Norberg, Treasurer (Position 2)
Mark W. Wilson, Director (Position 5)

District Staff

Fire Chief, Harry Ward Asst. Fire Chief, Sean Hartley Administrative Assistant, Dana Schulke

Board Workshop Agenda

- Call to Order Director Pahl
 1.1. Roll Call by Director Oakley
- Review/Discussion of Board Policies, 16.01(Electronic Mail), 19.01 (Land, Facilities and Equipment Use), 21.01 (Confidentiality), 23.01 (Social Media), 25.01 (Whistleblower Protection) and 26.01 (Schedule of Fees) – Director Pahl
- 3. Discussion of proposed process for paying all invoices online Director Green
- 4. Adjournment Director Pahl